



Product Specification and Technical Data Sheet

Product Name: Maple Cinnamon Waffle Seasoning Flavor Pack- Gluten Free

Ingredient List: Spice, brown sugar, natural and artificial flavors (contains milk), caramel color, sugar, and acesulfame-k.

Allergens: Milk
Gluten Present: Blend contains no ingredients with gluten.
Kosher: Yes – Kosher Dairy

UPC Code: 050855004050

Packaging & Labeling:

Inner Container	Foil pouch
Master Case	200# Double Wall Corrugated
Pack Size	30 – 3 oz. (85.05g) pouches
Case Seal Method	Clear Box Tape
Case Cube	0.46
Case Net Weight	5.625 lbs.
Case Gross Weight	7.25 lbs.
Cases / Pallet	72 cases – 6 layers of 12
Product Dimensions	6" x 5 ½" x ½" (one bag)*
Case Dimensions	12" x 11" x 6" *
Product Coding	Date code is visible on both the outside cases and inner packages and represents an 18 month expiration date: Month, Day, Year (MM/DD/YYYY)

Shelf Life: No less than 18 months from date of manufacture – Less than 70°

Storage Parameters: Store products in a Cool Dry Odor Free Storage, not to exceed 70 degrees, Avoid hot and humid environment for long period of time

**Please note that the size dimensions on the individual bag and cases may be modified slightly to increase production efficiencies.*